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Section 1 - D iv is ion o f  Records and Report 

Docket NO. 990548-WU Date Docketed: 05/03/1999 T i t l e :  Application for t ransfer  o f  major i ty  organizational control 
o f  D ix ie  Groves Estates. Inc . .  holder o f  C e r t i f i c a t e  139-W 

Company: D ix ie  Grove Estates. Inc. i n  Pasco County. from Frank W .  Potter t o  Judson F. Potter 
and Matthew A.  Pot ter .  

(RAR) Comletes 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: __ 
L a s t  Day t o  Suspend: - Expirat ion:  - 
Referred t o -  AOM AFA APP CAF CMU EAG GCL LEG RAR RRR (WAW) 
("0" indicates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. 

x X - - - - - - - - - - -  
Time Schedule 

ProqramIModule B l ( j )  

OPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  Counsel 

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

Recommended assignments for hearing 
andlor deciding t h i s  case: 

Fu l l  Commission - Comniss!on Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  wi th  PAR: 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

MNING:  MIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERhAL PLANNING WCUHEKT. 
T :S TEhTATlVE AND SUBJECT TO R E I I S I O N .  
OR LPOATES CChTACT ThE RECORDS SECTIOh: (850) 413.6770 
Current CASR rev is ion  leve l  

El 
Due Dates 

Previous Current 

Section 3 ~ Chairman Completes 
Assignments are a s  follows: 

- Hearing Of f icer(s1 

Comni ssioners 
Exam. 

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the ident ica l  panel decides the  case. 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner or a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Commission decides the case. 

PSCIRAR-15 (Rev. 1/98) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



-. 
Case Assianwnt and Scheduling Record 

C m i s s i  oners 

GR I DS CL I JN JC 
I 

I x  

Section 1 - Div is ion o f  Records and ReDOrtinq (PA?) CmDletes 

ADM 

Docket No. 990548-WU Date Docketed: 05/03/1999 T i t l e :  Application f o r  t rans fer  o f  ma jor i t y  organizational control  
o f  D ix ie  Groves Estates, Inc.. holder o f  Cer t i f i ca te  139-W 

Canpany: D ix ie  Grove Estates. Inc .  i n  Pasco County, from Frank W .  Potter t o  Judson F. Potter 
and Matthew A. Potter.  

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: - 
Last Day t o  Suspend: - Expirat ion:  - 
Referred t o :  
("0" indicates OPR) 

ADM AFA APP CAF CMU EAG GCL LEG RAR RRR (WAW) 
X X - - - - - - - - - - -  

Section 2 - OPR CanDletes and returns t o  PA? i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 

Proqram/Module B l ( j )  

OPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  Counsel 

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

S Clapp 

S Crossman 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F ~ l l  C m i s s i o n  X C m i s s i o n  Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  RAR: 05/21/1999 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 

Section 3 - Chairman ComDletes 

S t a f f  Counsel 

- Hearing Of f i cer (8 )  

C m i  ss i  oners 
Exam 

ARNING: THIS SCHEDULE 15 AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
1 IS TENTATIVE Ah0 SUBJECT TO REVISION.  
OR UPDATES COhTACT TnE RECORDS SECTlOh: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR rev is ion  leve l  

1. Deficiency No t i f i ca t i on  t o  Applicant 
2. Deficiencies Corrected 
3. S t a f f  Recomnendation 
4. Agenda - Regular 
5. Standard Order 
6. Close Docket or Revise CASR 
7 .  
8.  
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

- 
- 
- 

Assignments are as fo l lows: 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

I i I  

I l l  

I l l  

I l l  

Where panels are assigned the  senior C m i s s i o n e r  i s  Panel Chairman; 
the ident ica l  panel decides the  case. 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner or a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  C m i s s i o n  decides the  case. Date: 05/19/1999 

&proved: 

PSC/R/\R-15 (Rev. 1/98) * COMPLETED EVENTS c 
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Case Assiqnnent and Scheduling Record - 
Section 1 - D iv i s ion  of Records and R e w r t i m  (RAR) C m l e t e s  

Date f i l e d  u i t h  RAR: 09/16/1999 

I n i t i a l s :  WR 
s t a f f  Counsel 

Docket No. WO548-W Date Docketed: 05/03/1999 T i t l e :  Appl icat ion for  transfer o f  major i ty  OrganizatiM1al control  
of D ix ie  Groves Estates. Inc.. holder of Cer t i f i ca te  139-U 

56. - 
37. - 
38. - 
39. - 
40. - 

CMnpany: D ix ie  Grove Estates, Inc. i n  Pasco County, frm Fkank U: Potter t o  Judson F. Potter 
and Hattheu A. Potter. 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: - 
Last Day t o  Suspend: - Expiration: - 
Referred to: ADM AFA APP CAF CMU EAC GCL LEG RAR PA1 (YAW 

X X ("0" indicates OPR) _ - - - - - - - - - -  
Section 2 - OPR C m l e t e s  and returns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. Time schedule 

ProqramfModule B l C j )  UARNING: T H I S  SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
I T  IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

S te f f  Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR rev is ion level  D u e  Dates 

OPR Staff S C l a w  I 
Staff Counsel S Crossman 

OCRS ( ) - 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Recmnded  a s s i g m n t s  f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

~ u l l  C m i s s i o n  x C m i s s i o n  Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - Staff - 

Previous Current 

6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
3 4 .  
35. _. 

Section 3 - Chairman C m l e t e s  

~ Hearing Off icercs) 

A s s i g m n t s  are as follows: 

Hrg. Staf f  
Exam. mi 1 j 

Uhere panels are assigned the senior C m i s s i o n e r  i s  Panel Chairman; 
the ident ica l  panel decides the case. 
Uhere one Cmiss ione r .  a Hearing Examiner o r  a Staf f  Meaber i s  
assigned the f u l l  Conmission decides the case. 

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98) * CDHPLETEO EVENTS 

- Prehearing Of f icer  

Approved: dv'M.c, 
Date: 

c 



Case Assigrment and Scheduling Record - - -.~ . 
Section 1 - D iv i s ion  of  Records and Rem. 

Docket No. 990548-W Date Docketed: 05/03/1W9 T i t l e :  Appl icat ion for  transfer o f  major i ty  organizational Control 
of D ix ie  Groves Estates, lnc., holder of Cer t i f i ca te  139-Y 

Capany: D ix ie  Grove Estates, Inc. i n  Pasco County, frm Frank Y. Potter t o  Judson F. Potter 
and Matthew A. Potter. 

9 ( RAR) C m l e t e s  

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: - 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Expiration: - 
Referred to: AOM AFA APP CAF CMU EAG GCL LEG RAR PA1 (YAY) 
("0" indicates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR C m l e t e s  and returns t o  RAR in  10 workdays. 

X X - - - - - - - - - - -  
Time Schedule 

PrograWModule B l ( j )  

OPR Staf f  

Staf f  Counsel 

Staf f  A s s i g m n t s  

s C l a w  

S Crossmsn 

Recmnded  a s s i g m n t s  for  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  C m i s s i o n  X C m i s s i o n  Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - Staf f  - 

Date f i led  wi th  RAR: 01/11/2000 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
s taf f  Counsel 

ARNINC: T H I S  SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T IS TENTATIVE AN0 SUBJECT TO R E V I S I O N .  
OR JPDATES CONTACT TnE RECORDS SECTION: ( 8 5 0 )  413-6770 
Current CASU rev is ion level 

El 
1. Deficiencies Corrected 
2 .  Staf f  Reconmendation 
3 .  Agenda - Regular 
4. Standard Order 
5. Close Docket OP Revise CASU 
6 .  
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. - 
20. - 
21. - 
22. - 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. . - 
38. . - 
39. . - 
40. - - 

Section 3 - Chairman c m l e t e s  
A s s i g m n t s  are as follows: 

- Hearing Off icercs) 

C m i s s i o n e r s  
Exam. mi Hrg. 1 Staff  1 

Yhere panels are assigned the senior C m i s s i o n e r  i s  Panel Chairman; 
the ident ica l  panel decides the case. 
Yhere one Cmiss ioner ,  a Hearing Examiner o r  a Sta f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  C m i s s i o n  decides the case. 

PSCIRAR-15 (Rev. 1/96) * CCWPLETED EVENTS 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

I I I 

I I I 

~ Prehearing O f f i ce r  

Cmiss ione rs  

Approved: 

Date: 01/14/2000 

c/ 



- STATE OF FLORIDA - 
Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
JULIA L. JOHNSON 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

DIVISION OF RECOnOS & REPORTING 

BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 

May 5, 1999 

Matthew A. Potter 
Dixie Groves Estates, Inc. 
Post Office Box 845 
New Port Richey, Florida 34656 

Re: Docket No. 990548-WU 

Dear Mr. Potter: 

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for transfer of majority 
organizational control of Dixie Groves Estates, Inc., holder of Certificate No. 139-W in 
Pasco County, from Frank W. Potter to Judson F. Potter and Matthew A. Potter, which 
was filed by this office on May 3, 1999 and assigned the above-referenced docket 
number. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Oftice of General Counsel at (850) 41 3-6078 
or FAX (850) 41 3-6079. 

Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD O A K  BOULEVARD * TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affhmtive .4etionlEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Websitc: www2.scri.nctlpsr Internet E-mail: cantart~psc.state.fl.us 



MAILING AND LIAISON INFORMATION 

AS OF 06/02/1999 

Mailinq name 

Javier Pelletier 

Companv code 

TG548 

Mailinq address 

Javier Pelletier 
P. 0. Box 650577 
Homestead, FL 33265-0577 

Companv liaisonts) 

Javier Pelletier, Owner, (305) 245-2865 

FAX number(s1 

(305) 245-2865 

- 1 -  



1. 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 
LILA A. JABER 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES 
NOREEN S. DAVIS 

(850) 413-6199 
DIRECTOR 

March 23,2000 

Dixie Grove Estates, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 845 
New Port Richey, Florida 34656-0845 

Re: Docket No. 990548-WLJ - Application for transfer of majority organizational 
control of Dixie Groves Estates, Inc., holder of Certificate 139-W in Pasco 
County, from Frank W. Potter to Judson F. Potter and Matthew A. Potter. 

To whom it may concem: 

Enclosed is a copy of the Staff Recommendation filed in this matter on April 6,2000. The 
Commission is expected to consider this Recommendation at its April 18,2000, Agenda Conference 
which will be held in Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center, in Tallahassee beginning at 9:30 
a.m. 

If you wish to attend, please arrive promptly at the beginning of the Agenda Conference, as 
we cannot state the exact time at which this item will be heard. You are welcome to come to this 
Agenda Conference and observe and/or participate in the discussion of this item. If you have any 
questions, please feel free to call me at (850) 413-6222. 

cc: Di\.-ion of Water and Was 
Division of Records and Reporting 

ALC/dm 

Enclosure 

I I'IwJI8RL ALC 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD - TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Aflirmative AdianlEqusl Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: hnp:Nwww.florid.ps~.eom Interne E-mail: eontaet~pre.state.fl.uI 
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,. - .. DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING 

0 

TO: 

FROM : DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (C 

RE: DOCKET NO. 990548-WU - AP TRANSFER OF 
MAJORITY ORGANIZATIONAL CONTROL OF DIXIE GROVES ESTATES, 
INC., HOLDER OF CERTIFICATE 139-W IN PASCO COUNTY, FROM 
FRANK W. POTTER TO JUDSON F. POTTER AND MATTHEW A. 
POTTER. 

0 4 14- m= 
Attached is an ORDER APPROVING TRANSFER OF MAJORITY 

ORGANIZATIONAL CONTROL, DECLINING TO INITIATE SHOW CAUSE 
PROCEEDINGS, AND CLOSING DOCKET, to be issued in the above- 
referenced docket. 

(Number of pages in order - 7) 

ALC/dm 

Attachment 

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Clapp) 

1:\990548A.ALC 


